
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
2nd Sat. SASS Shoot, Mar. 14, 2015 

 
Overall Results  

Match  ALIAS  Category Final Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time Time 

 
1 

 
Assassin 49 1 16.04 16.82 21.63 20.70 31.69 25.27 132.15 

 
2 

 
Badger S 1 16.42 21.63 16.34 22.80 24.91 31.23 133.33 

 
3 

 
Crazy Creek WRA 1 17.14 21.33 18.12 24.26 27.40 32.91 141.16 

 
4 

 
Avery Wade GF 1 22.64 21.89 22.64 25.97 26.43 29.04 148.61 

 
5 

 
Cool Hand Cos SS 1 18.75 21.86 19.68 36.46 26.85 28.10 151.70 

 
6 

 
Hamley 49 2 20.55 24.24 20.34 34.26 29.79 29.19 158.37 

 
7 

 
Pawnee Drifter BW 1 21.58 26.42 23.49 32.38 33.61 29.67 167.15 

 
8 

 
Maker-Wright GF 2 26.51 43.64 22.83 24.12 30.23 25.23 172.56 

 
9 

 
Grey Dog 49 3 19.49 26.20 24.23 40.22 38.69 31.54 180.37 

 
10 

 
I B Oneye GF 3 29.22 25.66 42.22 23.72 33.84 26.41 181.07 

 
11 

 
Marshall Lomondo GF 4 22.50 26.54 26.14 31.90 38.85 35.68 181.61 

 
12 

 
Kid Canyon 49 4 22.63 28.47 25.81 29.73 39.59 36.98 183.21 

 
13 

 
Clinch Cutter WRA 2 23.79 26.52 30.73 33.79 43.81 25.85 184.49 

 
14 

 
Sentry SS 2 23.67 26.01 30.01 30.58 34.62 41.12 186.01 

 
15 

 
Never Summer FCD 1 22.68 25.12 25.72 38.53 36.32 39.11 187.48 

 
16 

 
Wild Horse John FCD 2 23.87 27.86 36.49 33.49 33.02 34.97 189.70 

 
17 

 
Trigger Happy Ted COW 1 20.75 26.05 20.37 40.26 49.49 35.63 192.55 

 
18 

 
Lodan B Fast FCD 3 25.15 32.19 26.90 32.06 31.81 46.19 194.30 

 
19 

 
Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 20.35 38.92 35.19 34.20 33.74 41.38 203.78 

 
20 

 
Diamond Blaze CG 1 51.72 22.01 32.55 31.75 33.39 34.74 206.16 

 
21 

 
Buckeye Al CB 1 31.47 26.19 31.01 31.25 43.96 42.89 206.77 

 
22 

 
Scary Tyler 49 5 23.23 28.40 30.39 36.38 49.76 43.14 211.30 

 
23 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 6 25.53 28.31 28.82 38.84 48.98 46.19 216.67 

 
24 

 
Diamond Clint ES 1 31.28 28.83 31.08 37.74 38.15 50.88 217.96 

 
25 

 
Evil Morgan D 1 26.40 28.26 32.54 44.96 45.42 45.59 223.17 

 
26 

 
Havoc SS 3 26.07 29.81 39.38 34.90 41.01 54.03 225.20 

 
27 

 
Skid Roper COW 2 21.91 38.66 28.17 54.72 41.42 42.40 227.28 

 
28 

 
Sixty Nine Cent Wizard SS 4 25.23 72.26 37.00 26.73 37.06 30.97 229.25 

 
29 

 
Ghost Robber 49 7 26.67 37.32 40.26 42.82 38.94 43.83 229.84 

 
30 

 
Ric-a-d-split FC 1 28.77 33.50 35.71 33.39 45.18 56.49 233.04 

 
31 

 
El Pueblo GFS 1 25.91 41.97 33.56 53.94 40.67 38.18 234.23 

 
32 

 
Kid Kent 49 8 24.70 35.72 44.45 36.00 53.65 44.62 239.14 

 
33 

 
Miss BJ LG 1 29.70 32.05 35.43 53.45 44.64 46.09 241.36 

 
34 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 9 25.85 26.62 64.27 43.83 43.79 43.94 248.30 

 
35 

 
Tin Lizzy LFC 1 24.88 28.41 59.60 35.04 53.40 48.57 249.90 

 
36 

 
Howlin Wolf WRA 3 73.59 30.39 37.57 32.52 34.55 49.97 258.59 

 
37 

 
Burgandy Ballou LFC 2 28.13 32.70 39.35 39.33 69.41 54.20 263.12 

 
38 

 
Ivy Wild BWL 1 23.51 34.77 25.17 39.81 93.12 58.74 275.12 

 
39 

 
Jinglebob Gerri LSD 1 32.99 48.06 40.27 55.97 50.61 55.35 283.25 

 
40 

 
T. Bean Darling BW 2 33.01 36.49 44.63 60.88 54.27 60.01 289.29 

 
41 

 
Valmont Rambler 49 10 33.21 41.31 40.10 60.27 57.13 61.10 293.12 

 
42 

 
Smokey McLeod S 2 36.53 71.32 36.31 47.77 46.07 55.25 293.25 

 
43 

 
Redhot ES 2 42.80 44.96 41.07 55.72 52.10 57.04 293.69 

 
44 

 
Misty Rider LSS 1 46.51 45.23 39.42 45.32 58.67 60.22 295.37 

 
45 

 
South Park Slim FCD 4 44.21 41.00 38.40 59.98 64.69 53.01 301.29 

 
46 

 
Melonhead ES 3 32.83 48.85 32.88 52.62 58.45 76.90 302.53 

 
47 

 
Buck Naked Wilson COW 3 36.34 46.34 38.02 67.66 61.76 52.92 303.04 

 
48 

 
Diamond Curly CC 1 44.22 51.61 41.94 60.45 61.27 60.35 319.84 

 
49 

 
Bailey Belle COWG 1 45.63 46.31 45.55 75.47 60.50 70.04 343.50 

 
50 

 
Mr. Byamile 49 11 54.53 48.32 53.85 66.10 71.74 53.38 347.92 

  51 
 
Deputy Cuny ES 4 140.54 48.45 49.51 38.33 36.80 38.91 352.54 

 
52 

 
Buffalo Bird SS 5 54.98 57.85 78.82 80.92 64.54 86.20 423.31 

 
53 

 
Sheriff T. C. Cash CB 2 103.78 52.87 52.28 60.34 82.99 79.63 431.89 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Assassin 16.04 

2 
Assassin 16.82 

3 
Badger 16.34 

4 
Assassin 20.70 

5 
Badger 24.91 

6 
Maker-Wright 25.23 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 57 44 33 50 40 24 

Penalties: 0 4 2 5 0 3 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 28.03 30.42 31.76 36.31 41.94 42.85 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1 Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Totals  
Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time  

  

 
Category: 

 
Cattle Baron 

 
1 

 
Buckeye Al 21 31.47 26.19 31.01 31.25 43.96 42.89 206.77 

 
2 

 
Sheriff T. C. Cash 53 103.78 52.87 52.28 60.34 82.99 79.63 431.89 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Diamond Clint 24 31.28 28.83 31.08 37.74 38.15 50.88 217.96 

 
2 

 
Redhot 43 42.80 44.96 41.07 55.72 52.10 57.04 293.69 

 
3 

 
Melonhead 46 32.83 48.85 32.88 52.62 58.45 76.90 302.53 

 
4 

 
Deputy Cuny 51 140.54 48.45 49.51 38.33 36.80 38.91 352.54 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Badger 2 16.42 21.63 16.34 22.80 24.91 31.23 133.33 

 
2 

 
Smokey McLeod 42 36.53 71.32 36.31 47.77 46.07 55.25 293.25 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Misty Rider 44 46.51 45.23 39.42 45.32 58.67 60.22 295.37 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Cool Hand Cos 5 18.75 21.86 19.68 36.46 26.85 28.10 151.70 

 
2 

 
Sentry 14 23.67 26.01 30.01 30.58 34.62 41.12 186.01 

 
3 

 
Havoc 26 26.07 29.81 39.38 34.90 41.01 54.03 225.20 

 
4 

 
Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 28 25.23 72.26 37.00 26.73 37.06 30.97 229.25 

 
5 

 
Buffalo Bird 52 54.98 57.85 78.82 80.92 64.54 86.20 423.31 

 
Category: 

 
B Western Ladies 

 
1 

 
Ivy Wild 38 23.51 34.77 25.17 39.81 93.12 58.74 275.12 

 
Category: 

 
B Western 

 
1 

 
Pawnee Drifter 7 21.58 26.42 23.49 32.38 33.61 29.67 167.15 

 
2 

 
T. Bean Darling 40 33.01 36.49 44.63 60.88 54.27 60.01 289.29 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Tin Lizzy 35 24.88 28.41 59.60 35.04 53.40 48.57 249.90 

 
2 

 
Burgandy Ballou 37 28.13 32.70 39.35 39.33 69.41 54.20 263.12 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Ric-a-d-split 30 28.77 33.50 35.71 33.39 45.18 56.49 233.04 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Never Summer 15 22.68 25.12 25.72 38.53 36.32 39.11 187.48 

 
2 

 
Wild Horse John 16 23.87 27.86 36.49 33.49 33.02 34.97 189.70 

 
3 

 
Lodan B Fast 18 25.15 32.19 26.90 32.06 31.81 46.19 194.30 

 
4 

 
South Park Slim 45 44.21 41.00 38.40 59.98 64.69 53.01 301.29 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Diamond Blaze 20 51.72 22.01 32.55 31.75 33.39 34.74 206.16 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Diamond Curly 48 44.22 51.61 41.94 60.45 61.27 60.35 319.84 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Miss BJ 33 29.70 32.05 35.43 53.45 44.64 46.09 241.36 

  Category: 
 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Avery Wade 4 22.64 21.89 22.64 25.97 26.43 29.04 148.61 

 
2 

 
Maker-Wright 8 26.51 43.64 22.83 24.12 30.23 25.23 172.56 

 
3 

 
I B Oneye 10 29.22 25.66 42.22 23.72 33.84 26.41 181.07 

 
4 

 
Marshall Lomondo 11 22.50 26.54 26.14 31.90 38.85 35.68 181.61 

 

            



 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter Senior 

 
1 

 
El Pueblo 31 25.91 41.97 33.56 53.94 40.67 38.18 234.23 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior Duelist 

 
1 

 
Jinglebob Gerri 39 32.99 48.06 40.27 55.97 50.61 55.35 283.25 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Evil Morgan 25 26.40 28.26 32.54 44.96 45.42 45.59 223.17 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Assassin 1 16.04 16.82 21.63 20.70 31.69 25.27 132.15 

 
2 

 
Hamley 6 20.55 24.24 20.34 34.26 29.79 29.19 158.37 

 
3 

 
Grey Dog 9 19.49 26.20 24.23 40.22 38.69 31.54 180.37 

 
4 

 
Kid Canyon 12 22.63 28.47 25.81 29.73 39.59 36.98 183.21 

 
5 

 
Scary Tyler 22 23.23 28.40 30.39 36.38 49.76 43.14 211.30 

 
6 

 
Kid Bucklin 23 25.53 28.31 28.82 38.84 48.98 46.19 216.67 

 
7 

 
Ghost Robber 29 26.67 37.32 40.26 42.82 38.94 43.83 229.84 

 
8 

 
Kid Kent 32 24.70 35.72 44.45 36.00 53.65 44.62 239.14 

 
9 

 
Sundance Skeeter 34 25.85 26.62 64.27 43.83 43.79 43.94 248.30 

 
10 

 
Valmont Rambler 41 33.21 41.31 40.10 60.27 57.13 61.10 293.12 

 
11 

 
Mr. Byamile 50 54.53 48.32 53.85 66.10 71.74 53.38 347.92 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Crazy Creek 3 17.14 21.33 18.12 24.26 27.40 32.91 141.16 

 
2 

 
Clinch Cutter 13 23.79 26.52 30.73 33.79 43.81 25.85 184.49 

 
3 

 
Howlin Wolf 36 73.59 30.39 37.57 32.52 34.55 49.97 258.59 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 17 20.75 26.05 20.37 40.26 49.49 35.63 192.55 

 
2 

 
Skid Roper 27 21.91 38.66 28.17 54.72 41.42 42.40 227.28 

 
3 

 
Buck Naked Wilson 47 36.34 46.34 38.02 67.66 61.76 52.92 303.04 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Bailey Belle 49 45.63 46.31 45.55 75.47 60.50 70.04 343.50 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Turquoise Queen 19 20.35 38.92 35.19 34.20 33.74 41.38 203.78 

 

 

Clean Match 

Badger 

Crazy Creek 

Jinglebob Gerri 

Kid Canyon 

Marshall Lomondo 

Miss BJ 

Pawnee Drifter 

Scary Tyler 

Sentry 

CONGRATULATIONS! A great day on the range and these buffalo found new homes. 

 

 

*Subject to Change* 


